Morristown Water Company

Tariff Schedule

ACC Decision No: 77683

Docket No: W-02164A-20-0048

Rates and Charges

Monthly Minimum Charge:

5/8 x 3/4-inch Meter	\$18.25
3/4-inch Meter	\$27.38
1-inch Meter	\$45.63
1 ½-inch Meter	\$91.25
2-inch Meter	\$146.00
3-inch Meter	\$292.00
4-inch Meter	\$456.25
6-inch Meter	\$912.50

Commodity Rates:

(Per 1,000 gallons)

Gallons included in minimum 0

Meter Size	0 – 3,000 Gal	3,001 – 8,000 Gal	Over 8,000 Gal
5/8 x 3/4-inch Meter	\$2.25	\$3.15	\$3.60
	0 – 3,000 Gal	3,001 – 16,000	Over 16,000 Gal
3/4-inch Meter	\$2.25	\$3.15	\$3.60
	0 – 35,000 Gal	Over 35,000 Gal	
1-inch Meter	\$3.15	\$3.60	

	0 – 80,000 Gal	Over 80,000 Gal
1 1/2-inch Meter	\$3.15	\$3.60
	0 – 125,000 Gal	Over 125,000 Gal
2-inch Meter	\$3.15	\$3.60
	0 – 275,000 Gal	Over 275,000 Gal
3-inch Meter	\$3.15	\$3.60
	0 – 400,000 Gal	Over 400,000 Gal
4-inch Meter	\$3.15	\$3.60
	0 – 850,000 Gal	Over 850,000 Gal
6-inch Meter	\$3.15	\$3.60

Loan Monthly Repayment Surcharge:

Meter Size	Debt Service	Debt Service Reserve	Total Monthly
5/8 x 3/4-inch Meter	\$2.97	\$0.59	\$3.56
3/4-inch Meter	\$4.45	\$0.89	\$5.34
1-inch Meter	\$7.42	\$1.48	\$8.90
1 ½-inch Meter	\$14.83	\$2.97	\$17.80
2-inch Meter	\$23.73	\$4.75	\$28.48
3-inch Meter	\$44.50	\$8.90	\$53.40
4-inch Meter	\$74.17	\$14.83	\$89.00
6-inch Meter	\$148.33	\$29.67	\$178.00

Service Line and Meter Installation Charges:

(Refundable pursuant to A.A.C. R14-2-405)

	Service Line	Meter Charge	Total Charge
5/8 x 3/4-inch Meter	\$415.00	\$105.00	\$520.00
3/4-inch Meter	\$415.00	\$205.00	\$620.00
1-inch Meter	\$465.00	\$265.00	\$730.00
1 1/2-inch Meter	\$520.00	\$475.00	\$995.00

2-inch Turbine Meter	\$800.00	\$995.00	\$1,795.00
2-inch Compound Meter	\$800.00	\$1,840.00	\$2,640.00
3-inch Turbine Meter	\$1,015.00	\$1,620.00	\$2,635.00
3-inch Compound Meter	\$1,135.00	\$2,495.00	\$3,630.00
4-inch Turbine Meter	\$1,430.00	\$2,570.00	\$4,000.00
4-inch Compound Meter	\$1,610.00	\$3,545.00	\$5,155.00
6-inch Turbine Meter	\$2,150.00	\$4,925.00	\$7,075.00
6-inch Compound Meter	\$2,270.00	\$6,820.00	\$9,090.00

Service Charges:

Establishment	\$50.00
Reconnection (Delinquent)	\$50.00
After Hours Service Charge (At Customer's Request)	\$50.00
Meter Test (If Correct)	\$40.00
Deposit	*
Deposit Interest	*
Re-Establishment (Within 12 Months)	**
NSF Check	\$20.00
Deferred Payment (Per Month)	2%***
Meter Re-Read (If Correct)	\$20.00
Late Fee	1.50%****

Monthly Service Charge for Fire Sprinkler:	
4-inch or Smaller	****
6-inch	****
8-inch	****
10-inch	****
Larger than 10-inch	****

- * Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R-14-2-403(B).
- ** Months off system times the Minimum per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403(D).
- *** Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R-14-2-409(G)(6).
- **** 1.50% of the unpaid monthly balance.
- ***** 1% of Monthly Minimum for a Comparable Sized Meter Connection, but no less than \$5.00 per
 Month. The Service Charge for Fire Sprinklers is only applicable to service lines separate and
 Distinct from the primary water service line.

In addition to the collection of regular rates, the utility will collect from its customers a proportionate share of any privilege, sales, or use tax per commission rule A.A.C. 14-2-409(D)(5).